508073868 08/18/2023

EPAS ID: PAT8121021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. HEETER	07/26/2023
DANIEL E. MOLNAR JR.	07/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	2059 S. TIBBS AVE.
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18234663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27163-390535/2023P00282	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignments_RRNATI#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments_RRNATI#page2.tif

PATENT 508073868 REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0227

		Attorney Docket No. 27163-3 Client Reference No. 2023	90535 P00282
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
This document is directed to: the attached patent document(s) and/or the below identified patent document(s):			
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED
	18/234,663	ADJUSTABLE DEPTH TIP TREATMENT WITH AXIAL MEMBER WITH POCKETS FOR A FAN OF A GAS TURBINE ENGINE	08/16/2023
is desiro	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., Indous of acquiring the entire pplication(s) related to t	orth American Technologies Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business lianapolis, IN 46241 re right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter cent(s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "Light County").	ument(s), all priority
assign, a (includin Treaties Patent g continua I hereby all foreig right, tit	and set over to ASSIGN ing the right to claim price and Arrangements from ranted on the INTELLE ations, substitutions, and authorize and request the goal countries to issue any le, and interest in and to	and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledge, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER pority under the terms of the International Convention and other release the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to an ICTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all divisional renewals thereof. The Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial poses and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the appropriate the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor we Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	TY worldwide vant International y and all Letters als, reissues, sessions and any and assignee of my entires and assigns, to the
me had tassigned Further, INTELL cooperate PROPEL execute	this assignment and sale I, and that the undersign I agree to communicate ECTUAL PROPERTY te in every way possible RTY. I agree to execute all necessary assignment oaths, and generally do	e not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convered has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me regard, and will testify in any legal proceeding regarding the INTELLEC in obtaining evidence in support of rights associated with INTELL all papers for divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reight papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to A everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the LECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide.	ey the interest hereing the therewith. Sing the TUAL PROPERTY ECTUAL same applications, SSIGNEE, make all

proper p I hereby necessar		cord the power to insert on this assignment any further identification comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	
I hereby necessar recordat	y or desirable in order to ion of this assignment.		

REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0228

			Attorney Docket No. 27163-3 Client Reference No. 2023	90535 P00282
		ASSIGNMENT FOR SI	NGLE ASSIGNEE	
the	nent is directed to: attached patent docume below identified patent			
i	OCUMENT IUMBER	TITLE		FILED
	18/234,663		REATMENT WITH AXIAL MEMBER N OF A GAS TURBINE ENGINE	08/16/2023
a cor 205 is desirous of patent applicabove-refered PROPERTY NOW, THE assign, and (including to Treaties and Patent grant continuation) I hereby autiall foreign or right, title, a full end of to me had this assigned, are Further, I as INTELLEC cooperate in PROPERTY execute all rightful oath proper protof.	poration 9 S. Tibbs Ave., Indian of acquiring the entire ri- ication(s) related to the a enced patent document(Y"), and further in and to EREFORE, for good and set over to ASSIGNEE, the right to claim priority d Arrangements from the ted on the INTELLECT rns, substitutions, and rer thorize and request the I countries to issue any an and interest in and to the the term for which the L assignment and sale no and that the undersigned I gree to communicate to TUAL PROPERTY, an an every way possible in Y. I agree to execute all necessary assignment pa hs, and generally do eve ection for the INTELLE	apolis, IN 46241 ght, title, and interest in and above-referenced patent doc s) and/or the related priority of any Letters Patent granted valuable consideration, the the full and exclusive right y under the terms of the Interest of the Interest (application) and the entire UAL PROPERTY worldwinewals thereof. Patent Office officials in the dall of the Letters Patent, we same, for the sole use and etters Patent are granted, as to been made and hereby cover has not executed, and will not appear to cause any and all of the trything possible to aid ASS CTUAL PROPERTY world the power to insert on this	Ito the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter of patent application(s) (hereinafter "I from the INTELLECTUAL PROPE sufficiency of which is acknowledge to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER transitional Convention and other released and in and to any and all divisions. United States and its territorial possive granted, to ASSIGNEE as the abenefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor fully and entirely as the same would renants that I have full right to convect execute, any agreement in conflict atives any facts known to me regard forceeding regarding the INTELLECT ort of rights associated with INTELL nuation, substitute, renewal, and rein the Letters Patent to be issued to A IGNEE, its successors and assigns, I wide. assignment any further identification	ument(s), all priority disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL ERTY worldwide; ged, I hereby sell, TY worldwide want International y and all Letters hals, reissues, sessions and any and assignee of my entires and assigns, to the d have been held by the interest herein at herewith. ling the TUAL PROPERTY JECTUAL saue applications, SSIGNEE, make all to obtain and enforce on which may be
recordation	of this assignment.		United States Patent and Trademark	Office for
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR	: Daniel E. Molnar,	Jr.	***************************************
Signature:	Daniel E. Mol	uar Jr. 	Date: 7/27/2023	
DMS 12368025v				

RECORDED: 08/18/2023 REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0229